Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 12/20/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

12/20/12 REG



103653037 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? KMJR Capital, LLC Name: Sovereign Bank, N.A. Street Address: 3 Terry Drive Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Newtown Corporation- State: State: Pennsylvania X OtherLimited Liability Company Country:USA Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Association Citizenship Delaware - Main Office Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) October 10, 2012 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other Citizenship X Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85713900 85713823 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 85713900- Doctor Computer - Application Date Aug. 27, 2012 85713823- Doctor Computer - Application Date Aug. 27, 2012 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Inez M. Markovich, Esq. Internal Address: Deeb Blum Murphy Frishberg & \$130.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Markovich, PC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1601 Market Street Street Address: Suite 2600 8. Payment Information: 12/20/2012 HTON11 City:Philadelphia 00000097 85713900 Zip: 19103 State:PA 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 02 FC:8522 Phone Number: 215-563-0500 25.00 OP Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Email Address: imarkovi h@dbmfmlaw.com 222217758/ 9. Signature: \$65.00 Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Inez M. Markovich

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made this 10+10 day of October, 2012, by and between KMJR Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Sovereign Bank, N.A. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtor is the owner of the certain Applications for U.S. Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Secured Party has extended loan accommodations to Debtor pursuant to the terms and conditions of those certain Term Loan and Security Agreement and Line of Credit Loan and Security Agreement, each dated August 29, 2012 (the "Loans"), and those certain Term Note and Line of Credit Note, each dated August 29, 2012 (the "Notes"), made by Debtor in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party have entered into certain Security Agreements to the Term Note and Line of Credit Note, each dated August 29, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented, renewed, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreements"; all terms defined in the Security Agreements, wherever used herein, shall have the same meanings herein as are prescribed by the Security Agreements).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreements, Debtor has granted to Secured Party a lien and security interest in all General Intangibles of Debtor, including, without limitation, all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Debtor's Trademarks, and Trademark Licenses, and all products and Proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the Debtor's Obligations (as defined in the Note and Security Agreements).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a lien and continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following (all of the following items or types of Property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral") and the goodwill associated therewith, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, as security for the prompt and complete performance when due of the Debtor's Obligations:

- (1) each Trademark, trademark registration ("Trademark Registration") and trademark application ("Trademark Application"), including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark Application referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- (2) each Trademark License, including, without limitation, each Trademark License listed in Schedule A annexed hereto; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Debtor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement, dilution or breach of any Trademark, Trademark Registration.

{495.020 00117447 2}

Trademark Application and Trademark License, including, without limitation, any Trademark, Trademark Registration and Trademark License referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto, and any Trademark Registration issued pursuant to a Trademark Application referred to in Schedule A annexed hereto; or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark Registration or Trademark Application.

- 1. OTHER SECURITY INTERESTS. The lien and security interest contained in this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the liens and security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements. Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreements, the provisions of the Security Agreements shall govern.
- 2. RESTRICTIONS ON FUTURE AGREEMENTS. Debtor agrees that until all Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Security Agreements shall have been terminated, Debtor will not, without the Secured Party's prior written consent, enter into any agreement including, without limitation, any license agreement, which is inconsistent with Debtor's obligations under this Agreement if such action would reasonably be expected to materially adversely affect the fair market value of the Trademark Collateral or the benefits of this Agreement to the Secured Party, and Debtor further agrees that it will not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, which would materially adversely affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to the Secured Party under this Agreement.
- 3. NEW TRADEMARKS. Debtor represents and warrants to the Secured Party that the Trademark Applications and the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule A constitute all of the Trademarks now owned by or licensed to Debtor for which registrations have been issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. If, before the Obligations have been satisfied in full and the Security Agreements terminated, Debtor shall (i) obtain rights to any new trademarks, trademark registrations or applications or tradenames used in the United States or in any foreign country or (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any trademark application, trademark, trademark registration or tradename used in the United States or in any foreign country, the provisions above shall automatically apply thereto and Debtor shall give to the Secured Party prompt written notice thereof. Debtor hereby authorizes the Secured Party to modify this Agreement upon such written notice by amending Schedule A to include any future trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, tradenames and license agreements which are Trademarks, as applicable.
- 4. <u>SECURED PARTY NOT LIABLE</u>. Secured Party assumes no obligations whatsoever with respect to the Trademark Collateral including, without limitations, any obligation to renew registrations of or defend the validity, enforceability or distinctiveness of the Trademark Collateral.

- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS.</u> This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy) and all of said counterparts, taken together, shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. <u>SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.</u> This Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Debtor and shall inure to the benefit of the Debtor, the Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns; provided that Debtor may not assign, transfer or delegate any of its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the Secured Party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

{495.020 00117447 2}

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

WITNESS:

KMJR CAPITAL, LLC

Jennifer Phillips Dudrear

MICHAEL JAMES DUDREAR, Manager

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.

By:_

Cynthia Osofsky, Vi¢e/Presiden

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS

On this, the day of October, 2012, before a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael James Dudrear, who acknowledged himself to be a Member of KMJR Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that as such Member being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Security Agreement for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

HAYDEE R MARTINEZ

Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2017

I.D.# 2418078

Schedule ATrademark Application Numbers

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date
Doctor Computer	85713823	Aug. 27, 2012
Doctor Computer	85713900	Aug. 27, 2012

- 5 -

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register TEAS Plus Application

Serial Number: 85713823 Filing Date: 08/27/2012

NOTE: Data fields with the * are mandatory under TEAS Plus. The wording "(if applicable)" appears where the field is only mandatory under the facts of the particular application.

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered Control of the Control of th	
TEAS Plus	YES	
MARK INFORMA	TION	
*MARK	DOCTOR COMPUTER	
*STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES	
USPTO- GENERATED IMAGE	YES	
LITERAL ELEMENT	DOCTOR COMPUTER .	
*MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.	
REGISTER	Principal	
APPLICANT INFORMATION		
*ÖWNER OF MARK	Doctor Computer Limited Liability Company	
*STREET	21 Ridgewood Drive	
*CITY	Livingston	
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	New Jersey	
*COUNTRY	United States	
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. applicants only)	07039	

PHONE	973-904-1040	
FAX.	973-904-1050	
EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com	
LEGAL ENTITY I	NFORMATION	
*TYPE	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
* STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	New Jersey	
GOODS AND/OR	SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION	
*INTERNATIONAL CLASS	035	
IDENTIFICATION	Business advisory services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, selection of hardware and software, repair services; Business assistance, advisory and consulting services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, computer hardware and software repairs, section of computer hardware and software; Data processing services	
*FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(a)	
FIRST USE ANYWHERE DATE	At least as early as 04/30/2003	
FIRST USE IN COMMERCE DATE	At least as early as 04/30/2003	
SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)		
ORIGINAL PDF FILE	SPE0-6819661135-154805560 . Specimen advertisement- Doctor Computer name trademark.pdf	
CONVERTED PDF FILE(S) (4 pages)	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\138\85713823\xml1\FTK0003.JPG	
	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\138\85713823\xml1\FTK0004.JPG	
	\\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\138\85713823\xml1\FTK0005.JPG	
	\\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\138\85713823\xml1\FTK0006.JPG	
SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION	website advertisement of services	
ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS INFORMATION		
*TRANSLATION (if applicable)		
*TRANSLITERATION (if applicable)		

*CLAIMED PRIOR	
REGISTRATION (if applicable)	·
*CONSENT	
(NAME/LIKENESS)	
(if applicable) *CONCURRENT USE	
CLAIM	
(if applicable)	
ATTORNEY INFO	RMATION
NAME	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Suite 202
STREET	401 Hamburg Turnpike
CITY	Wayne
STATE	New Jersey
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	07470
PHONE	973-904-1040
FAX	973-904-1050
EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE	Yes
VIA EMAIL	
CORRESPONDEN	CE INFORMATION
*NAME	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Suite 202
*STREET.	401 Hamburg Turnpike
*CITY	Wayne
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	New Jersey
*COUNTRY	United States
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE	07470
PHONE	973-904-1040
FAX	973-904-1050
, 200	

*EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com
*AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
FEE INFORMATI	ON
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
FEE PER CLASS	275
*TOTAL FEE PAID	275
SIGNATURE INFO	DRMATION
* SIGNATURE	/Cori Zweibel/
* SIGNATORY'S NAME	Cori Zweibel
* SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Chief Executive Officer
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	973-904-1040
* DATE SIGNED	08/27/2012

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

TEAS Plus Application

Serial Number: 85713823 Filing Date: 08/27/2012

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: DOCTOR COMPUTER (Standard Characters, see <u>mark</u>)
The literal element of the mark consists of DOCTOR COMPUTER.

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The applicant, Doctor Computer Limited Liability Company, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of New Jersey, having an address of

21 Ridgewood Drive Livingston, New Jersey 07039 United States

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

For specific filing basis information for each item, you must view the display within the Input Table.

International Class 035: Business advisory services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, selection of hardware and software, repair services; Business assistance, advisory and consulting services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, computer hardware and software repairs, section of computer hardware and software; Data processing services

In International Class 035, the mark was first used by the applicant or the applicant's related company or licensee at least as early as 04/30/2003, and first used in commerce at least as early as 04/30/2003, and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting one specimen(s) showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods and/or services, consisting of a(n) website advertisement of services.

Original PDF file:

SPE0-6819661135-154805560 . Specimen advertisement-Doctor Computer name trademark.pdf Converted PDF file(s) (4 pages)

Specimen File1

Specimen File2

Specimen File3

Specimen File4

The applicant's current Attorney Information:

David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Suite 202
401 Hamburg Turnpike
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
United States

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Suite 202
401 Hamburg Turnpike
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
973-904-1040(phone)
973-904-1050(fax)
dheb@bursik.com (authorized)

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Cori Zweibel/ Date Signed: 08/27/2012

Signatory's Name: Cori Zweibel

Signatory's Position: Chief Executive Officer

RAM Sale Number: 5018

RAM Accounting Date: 08/28/2012

Serial Number: 85713823

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Aug 27 16:09:21 EDT 2012 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/FTK-68.196.61.135-2012082716092128

5311-85713823-49073c1f5a26f79ed3717e25c6 5c23c33e-CC-5018-20120827154805560768

DOCTOR COMPUTER

REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0014

Who is Doctor Computer?

Adam and Cori Zweibel founded Doctor Computer in 2002. We have a staff of technicians that allow us to service 94.3% of all service requests the same day in Northern and Central New Jersey (click to see service area)

We have successfully completing thousands of computer repairs and maintained thousands of computer systems because we created a standard that eliminates computer problems before they occur, keep your systems running and get you back up if you do have an unavoidable computer disaster.

Where are you located?

We provide on-site service and our technicians travel all over NJ to your home or office to help you with your computer issues at your location and we don't charge for travel time. (Click for service area) We do not have a storefront and we do not do drop offs.

Who handles your service calls?

Our technicians are our employees. They have an average of 11 years of onsite computer problem solving experience not just book or test knowledge.

Do you supply new and replacement parts and equipment?

Our technicians come prepared with the necessary hardware and software diagnostic tools, parts, and products to successfully repair your computers and to setup and install new hardware and software.

We typically carry: memory, hard drives, power supplies, new computers, cd/dvd burners, software and networking equipment so you don't have to go run out and buy anything. If we do not have the part you require, we will gladly special order it for you and come back to install it as soon as the part arrives.

Back to top

Do you provide evening appointments?

Our last appointment during the week is between 4:30 and 5:30 from Sunday through Thursday. Our last appointment on Friday is around 2 PM. Our technicians love their jobs but need time off like everyone else. We do offer weekend appointments if the early evening appointment is not convenient.

Do you provide weekend appointments?

Yes our technicians are available by appointment on Saturdays and Sundays and we will book appointments from 9 AM to 2 PM on Saturday and 9 AM to 5 PM on Sunday.

How soon can you get here?

If you call us before noon, 94.2% of the time we will schedule your appointment the same day. This is a service record we are especially proud of because we know that most if not all of our competitors do NOT do this.

What does a one-hour appointment window mean when you schedule my appointment?

We give our technicians a 30 minute to 1 hour window to arrive, so that if the appointment is between 9 and 9:30 that means our technician will arrive between 9 and 9:30. Our clients understand that we try our best to be punctual, but there are sometimes unavoidable delays because of traffic and weather but we will call if we are running late.

Back to top

What forms of payment do you accept?

Cash or check at the end of the appointment.

Do you charge for travel time?

No

Is there a minimum charge for an appointment?

Yes we have a one-hour minimum charge. We will provide a full hour of service even if we solve your problem in the first 15 minutes.

How much experience do you have with Apple computers?

Yes our technicians have consistently worked with <u>Apples and Macs</u> and have onsite problem solving experience not just book or test knowledge.

Back to top

How can I be sure you will get us back up and running quickly?

Some disasters are unavoidable. The preventative measures we provide can minimize the impact. We can't protect you from a virus that hasn't been created yet BUT we set up backup systems that are automated and automatic. This allows us to quickly get your system restored so you can get back to business typically the same day. Unbelievable as it sounds, most backup systems that are installed aren't working or will make it virtually impossible to restore your programs and data. We fix that.

How can I tell if my computer has a virus or is infected by Spyware?

Some of the most common symptoms include: it is running much more slowly, frequent crashes, error messages, it freezes up, internet connectivity issues, and unwanted pop ups. These problems won't fix themselves and will only get worse.

My computer is running very slow, what are the possible issues?

There can be many reasons for this including: the age of your computer, the amount of memory, the processor speed, number and amount of programs on your computer; viruses. Spyware and more. We conduct a comprehensive analysis of your issues when we arrive and will provide cost effective options to solve them.

I know I should backup my stuff but it takes time and the program is not that easy to use.

We understand. We set up backup systems that are automated and automatic. This takes the pain and mistakes out of backing up your data and allows us to get you up and running quickly in case you have an unavoidable disaster.

Back to top

I hear a whirring sound every time I pull up a file, should I be worried?

YES. It is very likely that your hard drive is going to crash and unless you have a proper backup system in place and in use you could loose all of your stuff (files; photos, music, business documents etc.)

Is it really possible to buy a new computer for under \$600?

We fix or upgrade these bargain computers every week. Why? We could write a book on this. Some of the most common reasons we end of upgrading and fixing these bargain computers is because they are loaded with trial software that clogs up the system, are frequently put together with the cheapest parts possible and the least powerful processors. We sell new Dell computers and we set them up to meet your needs based on the type of programs you run.

Can I get Windows XP installed on my new computer?

As of October 2009, yes you can. Windows 7 is now available and at this point we don't know how much longer XP will still be supported.

Will You Patiently Answer All of My Questions?

No one wants to admit that they don't do this but this is what our clients tell us. Many of our competitors act like "know it alls" and will make you feel dumb, computer illiterate, inexperienced or inferior just for asking a question. We want you to ask every question you can think of at your appointment. We want you to feel comfortable even if you think your question might be silly or stupid — Don't Worry It Isn't.

Back to top

We provide <u>onsite computer repairs and support</u> <u>services</u> and have <u>thousands of testimonials</u> from satisfied clients.

If you need computer repairs or help with your home computer, small business computer network, software or hardware, it is possible for your computers to be fixed right the first time without the downtime, hassles or ineffective solutions that are all too commonly found in our industry.

We encourage you to carefully review our site and then call us to set up a same-day appointment.

We will provide you multiple solutions to solve your problem.

http://www.doctor-computer.com/faq.php#faq_q1

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register TEAS Plus Application

Serial Number: 85713900 Filing Date: 08/27/2012

NOTE: Data fields with the * are mandatory under TEAS Plus. The wording "(if applicable)" appears where the field is only mandatory under the facts of the particular application.

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Bield	fl Entered
TEAS Plus	YES
MARK INFORMAT	TION
*MARK:	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT 16\857\139\85713900\xm11\\\FTK0002.JPG
*SPECIAL FORM	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO
LITERAL ELEMENT	DOCTOR COMPUTER
*COLOR MARK	YES
COLOR(S) CLAIMED (If applicable)	The color(s) the words doctor computer are in black and the design of a stethescope is black cable and a red end piece and a computer design is in red is/are claimed as a feature of the mark.
*DESCRIPTION OF THE MARK (and Color Location, if applicable)	The mark consists of the words DOCTOR COMPUTER adjacent to a design of a computer and a stethescope with the colors noted above.
PIXEL COUNT ACCEPTABLE	YES
PIXEL COUNT	524 x 255
REGISTER	Principal
APPLICANT, INFO	RMATION
*OWNER OF MARK	Doctor Computer Limited Liability Company

*STREET	21 Ridgewood Drive	
*CITY	Livingston	
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	New Jersey	
*COUNTRY	United States	
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. applicants only)	07039	
PHONE	973-904-1040	
FAX	973-904-1050	
EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com	
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION		
*TYPE	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
* STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	New Jersey	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION		
*INTERNATIONAL CLASS	035	
IDENTIFICATION	Business advisory services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, selection of hardware and software; Business assistance, advisory and consulting services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, computer hardware and software repairs and selection of computer hardware and software; Data processing services	
FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(a)	
FIRST USE ANYWHERE DATE	At least as early as 04/30/2003	
FIRST USE IN COMMERCE DATE	At least as early as 04/30/2003	
And the same of th	SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)	
ORIGINAL PDF FILE	SPE0-6819661135-164128486 . Specimen advertisement- Doctor Computer logo trademark.pdf	
CONVERTED PDF FILE(S) (4 pages)	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\139\85713900\xml1\FTK0003.JPG	
	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\139\85713900\xml1\FTK0004.JPG	
	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\139\85713900\xml1\FTK0005.JPG	

	\\TICRS\EXPORT16\IMAGEOUT16\857\139\85713900\xml1\FTK0006.JPG
SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION	website advertisement of services
ADDITIONAL STA	TEMENTS SECTION
*TRANSLATION (if applicable)	
*TRANSLITERATION (if applicable)	
*CLAIMED PRIOR REGISTRATION (if applicable)	
*CONSENT (NAME/LIKENESS) (if applicable)	
*CONCURRÉNT USE CLAIM (if applicable)	
ATTORNEY INFOR	RMATION
NAME	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Suite 202
STREET	401 Hamburg Turnpike
CITY	Wayne
STATE	New Jersey
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	07470
PHONE	973-904-1040
FAX	973-904-1050
EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
CORRESPONDENC	E INFORMATION
*NAME	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Suite 202
STREET	401 Hamburg Turnpike
CITY	Wayne

*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	New Jersey
*COUNTRY	United States
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE	07470
PHONE	973-904-1040
FAX	973-904-1050
*EMAIL ADDRESS	dheb@bursik.com
*AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
FEE INFORMATIC)N
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
FEE PER CLASS	275
*TOTAL FEE PAID	275
SIGNATURE INFO	RMATION
* SIGNATURE	/Cori Zweibel/
* SIGNATORY'S NAME	Cori Zweibel
* SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Chief Executive Officer
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	973-904-1040
* DATE SIGNED	08/27/2012

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

TEAS Plus Application

Serial Number: 85713900 Filing Date: 08/27/2012

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: DOCTOR COMPUTER (stylized and/or with design, see mark)

The literal element of the mark consists of DOCTOR COMPUTER.

The color(s) the words doctor computer are in black and the design of a stethescope is black cable and a red end piece and a computer design is in red is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the words DOCTOR COMPUTER adjacent to a design of a computer and a stethescope with the colors noted above.

The applicant, Doctor Computer Limited Liability Company, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of New Jersey, having an address of

21 Ridgewood Drive Livingston, New Jersey 07039 United States

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

For specific filing basis information for each item, you must view the display within the Input Table.

International Class 035: Business advisory services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, selection of hardware and software; Business assistance, advisory and consulting services in the field of computer repair, organization of computer data, computer security, computer hardware and software repairs and selection of computer hardware and software; Data processing services

In International Class 035, the mark was first used by the applicant or the applicant's related company or licensee at least as early as 04/30/2003, and first used in commerce at least as early as 04/30/2003, and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting one specimen(s) showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods and/or services, consisting of a(n) website advertisement of services.

Original PDF file:

SPE0-6819661135-164128486 . Specimen advertisement-Doctor Computer logo trademark.pdf Converted PDF file(s) (4 pages)

Specimen File1
Specimen File2
Specimen File3
Specimen File4

The applicant's current Attorney Information:

David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Suite 202
401 Hamburg Turnpike
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
United States

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Suite 202
401 Hamburg Turnpike
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
973-904-1040(phone)
973-904-1050(fax)
dheb@bursik.com (authorized)

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Cori Zweibel/ Date Signed: 08/27/2012

Signatory's Name: Cori Zweibel

Signatory's Position: Chief Executive Officer

RAM Sale Number: 6024

RAM Accounting Date: 08/28/2012

Serial Number: 85713900

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Aug 27 16:53:59 EDT 2012 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/FTK-68.196.61.135-2012082716535941

2911-85713900-4902cef92945b1b3fe08da710c 5e59a37e1-CC-6024-20120827164128486599





Name:	
Phone:	
I Need Help With:	- E
	\$27

Or Call: 973-994-7444 877-HELP-MY-PC 877-435-7697



If You are Saying or Thinking:

"Fix My PC or Mac!"
"My Computer Crashed and I Need My Stuff"



"I Can't Get Rid of these Pop Ups"
"My Computer is Taking Forever"
"My Computers Must Be Infected"
"I Want to Throw it Out the Window"
"Can Anyone Help Me with My Mac?"



Don't wait... it will only get worse. Call Us Now at (973) 994-7444. OPEN 7 DAYS a WEEK

When You Have ANY of these Problems or Needs – We Will Solve Them for Your Home Computers

Emergency Services

- OSpyware or Viruses
- Hardware Crashes
- SLOW or Freezing Computers
- O Data Recovery
- Printer Issues
- Networking Issues
- O Boot Up Problems
- O Blue Screen
- Software Corruption
- © o Computer Repairs
- Doctor Computer can help you solve any problem you are having

Planned Services

- Software and Hardware Upgrades and Replacements—memory, hard drives, power supplies, video cards, motherboards, LCD screen on laptops
- Home Office Networks and Small Office Network Setup
- Wireless Networking
- O Printer Setup
- Protecting Hardware from Damage During Power Failures
- Setting Up Macs and PCs to Communicate
- Automated and Automatic Backup
- Switching to FIOS, Comcast or AOL
- Parental Controls:

Time Savers

- @Picture Editing, Picture Montages and Music Files.
- One-on-One Tutoring
- Synchronization of Multiple Calendars
- Transfer, Sync or Setup Blackberry, Outlook, iPod, iPhone, iTunes, and Calendars
- And that's just the beginning....

We provide onsite computer repairs and support services and have <u>thousands of testimonials</u> from satisfied clients.

If you need computer repairs or help with your home computer, small business computer network, software or hardware, it is possible for your computers to be fixed right the first time without the downtime, hassles or ineffective solutions that are all too commonly found in our industry.

We encourage you to carefully review our site and then call us to set up a same-day appointment.

We will provide you multiple solutions to solve your problem.



RECORDED: 12/20/2012





Apple Specialist





Home About Us | Home Services | Business Services | Service Areas | Contact Us | Links | Testimonials | Privac

http://www.doctor-computer.com/us/newjersey/home_computer_services.php